TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/20/2011 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Husqvarna Turf Care, LLC | | 112/20/2011 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 500 | |
| City: | Charlotte | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 28269 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2217913 | |
| Registration Number: | 2570447 | BLUEBIRD |
| Registration Number: | 3684640 | CUTTING HOURS INTO MINUTES |
| Registration Number: | 3684423 | CUTTING HOURS INTO MINUTES |
| Registration Number: | 1555507 | DIXON |
| Registration Number: | 2559513 | YAZOO/KEES |
| Registration Number: | 2451997 | YK |
| Registration Number: | 3083640 | BLACK BEAR |
| Registration Number: | 3059599 | GRIZZLY |
| Registration Number: | 1024513 | ZTR |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0741

900212929

Fax Number: (404)541-3372 **Phone**: 404-815-6500

Email: brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 50590/390411 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Beth Rook |
| Signature: | /beth rook/ |
| Date: | 01/24/2012 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Husqvama Merger#page1.tif source=Husqvama Merger#page2.tif source=Husqvama Merger#page3.tif source=Husqvama Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0742

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUSQVARNA TURF CARE, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HUSQVARNA CONSUMER OUTDOOR PRODUCTS N.A.,
INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HUSQVARNA CONSUMER OUTDOOR PRODUCTS
N.A., INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4039510 8100M

111314939

AUTHENT'TCATION: 9270263

DATE: 01-04-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0743

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:08 PM 12/20/2011 FILED 01:00 PM 12/20/2011 SRV 111314939 - 4039510 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

HUSQVARNA TURF CARE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

with and into

HUSQVARNA CONSUMER OUTDOOR PRODUCTS N.A., INC., a Delaware corporation

(UNDER SECTION 264 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities are:
 - Husqvarna Turf Care, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Turf Care");
 and
 - b. Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc., a Delaware corporation ("HCOP").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 264(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Turf Care will merge with and into HCOP (the "Merger").
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation is Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Surviving Corporation is a Delaware corporation.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined in the Merger Agreement) shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation after the Merger.
- The executed Merger Agreement pursuant to which the Merger is being consummated is
 on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the
 principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 9335 Harris Corners Parkway,
 Suite 500, Charlotte, NC 28269.

(BSB0042 i)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0744

- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of HCOP and to any member of Turf Care.
- 8. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

{BSB0043.1-}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this Certificate of Merger as of December 20, 2011.

HUSQVARNA CONSUMER OUTDOOR PRODUCTS N.A., INC.

Myran P. Latimar

Vice President and CFO

By:

Earl M. Bennett

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

{BSB00421}

RECORDED: 01/24/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0746